## WEST LAFAYETTE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES RESOLUTION FOR TRANSFERS AND LOANS 2024 BUDGET YEAR

The Board of School Trustees of the West Lafayette Community School Corporation, Tippecanoe County, Indiana, met in public session at the regularly-scheduled meeting on the 9th day of October, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

The Board of School Trustees considered and adopted the following resolution:

**WHEREAS**, West Lafayette Community School Corporation may from time to time find occasion to or from the Rainy Day fund, and

**WHEREAS**, West Lafayette Community School Corporation may need to transfer from fund to fund for budgetary purposes, and

**WHEREAS**, West Lafayette Community School Corporation may need to make loans from fund to fund for cash flow purposes, and

**BE IT NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED**, by the Board of School Trustees of the West Lafayette Community School Corporation to authorize the Superintendent and/or CFO to transfer or loan money between permissible funds.

**DULY ADOPTED** by the Board of School Trustees this 9th day of October, 2023.

	Rachel Witt
	President, Board of School Trustees
	West Lafayette Community School Corporation
ATTEST:	
ATTEST.	
Amy Austin	
Secretary, Board of School Trustees	
West Lafayette Community School Corpora	ation